

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12016/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2010 in WP(C) No.716/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIPPING CORP.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDWARD SWALIN D'CUNHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.  
   Ms. Pallavi Gupta, Adv.  
   Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter before a bench of which one of us (Ranjana Prakash Desai, J.) is not a member.

|            (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master